

To: Vigil Honor Selection Committee, Muscogee Lodge #116 % <u>Vigil@MuscogeeLodge.org</u>

From: _____

Date:



The Vigil Honor in Muscogee Lodge #116 is a high mark of distinction given to those Arrowmen who have demonstrated dedicated service to the Order of the Arrow and its high ideals. It is reserved for those lodge members who, by reason of exceptional service, personal effort, and unselfish interest, have made distinguished contributions beyond the immediate responsibilities of their position of office to one or more of the following: Lodge, Order of the Arrow, Scouting community, and Scout camp. As the Vigil Honor is an Order of the Arrow recognition, special consideration should be given to a member's contributions to, and under the auspices of, the Order of the Arrow.

Nominee's Name:	Youth	Adult

In the sections below, list the most significant examples of this nominee's service to the OA, to Scouting, and outside of Scouting in the name of the Order of the Arrow. List recognitions awarded to the nominee during the service. (Note: Focus on responsibilities and accomplishments during the candidate's tenure, as years of service alone are not considered.)

Service to Lodge:

Service to the Order of the Arrow (to the section, region, or nationally):

Service given in the name of the Order of the Arrow (to Scouting, the community, etc):

I



Supporting Information

Alertness to the needs of others is the mark of the Vigil Honor. It calls for an individual with an unusual awareness of the possibilities within each situation. Please describe the qualities that make this candidate worthy of the Vigil Honor by providing justification and other comments:

Only a limited number of candidates can be selected each year. Arrowmen whose service records are the most representative of the Vigil Honor are usually selected. Nominations must be received by the Vigil Chair, Vigil Adviser, or Lodge Adviser no later than the announced day and time. Email the completed nomination form to <u>Vigil@muscogeelodge.org</u>.

SCOUTING'S NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY